March 2009 Rev 1 1/24
24
LD39050xx
500 mA low quiescent current
low noise voltage regulator
Features
■ Input voltage from 1.5 to 5.5 V
■ Ultra low dropout voltage (200 mV typ. at 500

noise features make it suitable for low power
battery-powered applications. Power supply
rejection is 65 dB at low frequencies and starts to
roll off at 10 kHz. An Enable logic control function
puts the LD39050 in shut-down mode allowing a
total current consumption lower than 1 µA. The
device also includes short-circuit constant current
limiting and thermal protection. Typical
applications are mobile phones, personal digital
assistants (PDAs), cordless phones and similar
battery-powered systems.
DFN6 (3 x 3 mm)
Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers Order codes Output voltages
LD39050XX LD39050PUR ADJ from 0.8 V
LD39050XX10 LD39050PU10R 1.0 V
LD39050XX12 LD39050PU12R 1.2 V
LD39050XX25 LD39050PU25R 2.5 V
LD39050XX33 LD39050PU33R 3.3 V
Contents LD39050xx
2/24
Contents
1 Diagrams  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
4 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
5 Typical performance characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
6 Application information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
6.1 Power dissipation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
6.2 Enable function . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
6.3 Power Good function  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
7 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
8 Different output voltage versions of the LD39050xx
available on request  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
9 Revision history  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
LD39050xx Diagrams
3/24
1 Diagrams
Figure 1. Schematic diagram for the LD39050PU
Current
limit
Thermal
protection

Ao 3.3 0.130
Bo 3.3 0.130
Ko 1.1 0.043
Po 4 0.157
P 8 0.315
Tape & reel QFNxx/DFNxx (3x3) mechanical data
LD39050xx Package mechanical data
21/24
Figure 36. DFN6 (3x3) footprint recommended data
Different output voltage versions of the LD39050xx available on request LD39050xx
22/24
8 Different output voltage versions of the LD39050xx
available on request
Table 8. Options available on request
Order codes Output voltages
LD39050PU105R 1.05 V
LD39050PU15R 1.5 V
LD39050PU18R 1.8 V
LD39050xx Revision history
23/24
9 Revision history
Table 9. Document revision history